Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of SN74ALVC164245DGGR - IC TRANSCVR TRI-ST 16BIT 48TSSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
SN74ALVC164245DGGRSN74ALVC164245DGGR

value of the resistor is determined by the
current-sinking capability of the driver.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
FBGA – GRD 74ALVC164245GRDR
Tape and reel VC4245
FBGA – ZRD (Pb-free) 74ALVC164245ZRDR
Tube of 25 SN74ALVC164245DL
SSOP – DL SN74ALVC164245DLR ALVC164245
Reel of 1000
74ALVC164245DLRG4
–40°C to 85°C SN74ALVC164245DGGR
Reel of 2000
74ALVC164245DGGRG4
TSSOP – DGG ALVC164245
SN74ALVC164245DGGT
Reel of 250
74ALVC164245DGGTE4
VFBGA – GQL SN74ALVC164245KR
Reel of 1000 VC4245
VFBGA – ZQL (Pb-free) 74ALVC164245ZQLR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at